



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11078/2021**
S C CHUGH

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Rohan Chandra, Adv. (proxy)**

versus

N T P C THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: **Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manmohan
Singh Narula and Mr. Amit Yadav,
Advocates for R-1
Ms. Khushi Mangla, Adv. for R-2**

CORAM: SH. RAVINDER DUTT SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

05.03.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings qua respondent nos. 1 & 2 stand completed.

Today neither there is any appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3, nor any counter affidavit has been filed despite last opportunity. Accordingly, right of respondent no. 3 to file counter affidavit stands closed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 07.05.2024, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 5, 2024/PU