



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11078/2021

S C CHUGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh and Mr. Ytharth
Kumar and Ms. Bhumi Sharma, Advocates.

versus

N T P C THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manisha Aggarwal Narain,
Central Government Standing Counsel with Mr.
Chandan Deep Singh, Mr. Sandeep Singh Somaria
and Mr. Adkhil Gupta, Advocate for R2.
Mr. Sanjeev Uniyal, Mr. Aakash Meena and Mr.
Dhawal Uniyal, Advocates for R3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
25.11.2024

%

1. At request of Mr. Puneet Taneja, learned counsel for the Respondents list on 26.11.2024.

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

JYOTI SINGH, J