



\$~109

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11078/2021

S C CHUGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ytharth Kumar, Advocate.

versus

N T P C THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula,  
Mr. Amit Yadav and Mr. Anil  
Kumar, Advocates for R-1.

Ms. Manisha Agaral, CGSC with  
Mr. Chanandeep Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**28.01.2025**

**CM APPL. 5235/2025** (*for early hearing*)

1. The petitioner has filed this application for early hearing of the writ petition. The writ petition is of the year 2021, and is next scheduled to be listed on 08.05.2025.
2. Having regard to the position of the Board and the pendency of older writ petitions, I am unable to accede to the request of the petitioner at this stage.
3. The application is, therefore, dismissed.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**JANUARY 28, 2025**

SS/kb/