



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11078/2021

S C CHUGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Ytharth  
Singh, Advocates.

versus

N T P C THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Advocate,  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate for  
NTPC.

Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain,  
CGSC with Mr. Abhishek Kumar,  
Advocate for UoI.

Mr. Sanjeev Uniyal, Mr. Amax  
Dixit, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**08.05.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of  
time.

List on 28.10.2025.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**MAY 8, 2025**

*'Bhupi'*