



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11078/2021

S C CHUGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Advocate.

versus

N T P C THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula,
Mr. Amit Yadav, Mr. Anil Kumar,
Advocates for NTPC.

Ms. Manisha Agarwal Narain, CGSC
with Mr. Divanshu, Advocate for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 18th November, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 19, 2026/ab